Friend of 4-H	>Bronze 4-H Patron >4-H Supporter, \$24 and under >Contact me about including the 4-H Foundation in my estate. >I have included the 4-H Foundation in my estate.	> Partner in 4-H, \$1000 > Key Patron, \$500-\$900 > Gold 4-H Patron, \$250-\$499 > Silver 4-H Patronm \$100-249
4-H Alumni		E-Mail Address:
4-H Family	Phone:	Amount Enclosed:
with the foundation	State: Zip:	City:
Check your affiliation		Address:
	Please clip and return with your contribution.  Make your check payable to "Riley County 4-H Foundation" and mail in the enclosed envelope.  Name:	Please clip and return with your contribution.  Make your check payable to "Riley County 4-HI  Name:

# Who Benefits from the Riley County 4-H Foundation

Riley County Youth ages 7 to 19 receive direct benefits through a wide variety of programs. Indirectly, our community benefits as these young people grow into productive, contributing citizens.





### 4-H Clubs in Riley County

Eleven Community Clubs and growing, with four Project Clubs involve close to 400 members in Riley County. Nearly 100 adult-volunteers facilitate various educational activities in more than 100 project areas.



## Community-Wide Impact

More than 3,200 young non-4-Hers in Riley County participate in educational enrichment programs conducted within the local school systems and community.

Examples: Art, Science Technology Engineering Agriculture Math (STEAM), Nutrition, Reading, and Gardening.







"To Make the Best Better"



Riley County 4-H Foundation c/o Riley County Extension Office 110 Courthouse Plaza Manhattan, Kansas 66502-0111 785-537-6350 www.riley.ksu.edu Click on 4-H Foundation

### What is the Riley County 4-H Foundation?

The Foundation is a not for profit corporation established in 1985 with a 12-memberd Board of Directors. It's purpose is to provide a structured mechanism to receive private donations and then direct those funds into 4-H programs throughout Riley County.



## The Riley County 4-H Foundation Needs Your Help

Each donation is tax deductible and will be recognized on our donor board display in Pottorf Hall.

All donations to the Riley County
4-H Foundation will remain in Riley
County



### Programs Supported By Your Donation

Achievement Celebration After –school 4-H 4-H Camp Campference Citizenship in Action Citizen Washington Focus **County Service Projects Discovery Days** Fashion Revue Judging Teams/ Quiz Bowls Kansas Youth Leadership Forum School Enrichment State Award Winners State Camps College Scholarships 4-H Ambassadors Interstate Exchange Trips



## Two Easy Ways to Donate to the

### Riley County 4-H Foundation

- 1. Complete the contribution form attached to this brochure and mail to the Riley County 4-H Foundation
- 2. Use PayPal by going to the 4-H Foundation website located at www.riley.ksu.edu. Click on 4-H





## Other Ways to Contribute

- ♦ Gifts of Cash
- ♦ Bequest of Will
- ♦ Gift Annuities/ Charitable Trusts

- ♦ Certificates of Deposit

Riley County 4-H Foundation...

Helping Young People in Riley County

Master Leadership, Citizenship, and Life

Skills